

Ú  
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18170/2008

DAMODAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN DEVI & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 3.9.2009 of last chance, petitioner  
failed to take any steps for issuance of notice to respondent  
No.5.

The learned Advocate, Mr Sarad Kumar Singhania proposes  
to appear for the petitioner as it is submitted that the  
earlier counsel, Mr D.N.Mishra has expired about a few days  
back.

It is also submitted on behalf of the petitioner that  
an application for deletion of respondent no.5 shall be filed  
within two weeks.

List again on 14.12.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj